

Registration for Current Students

The re-enrollment fee for returning students is \$200. Your enrollment fee will be posted to your FACTS account on February 1. The amount will be drafted on March 1. The re-enrollment fee increases to \$250 after the March 1 deadline and re-enrollment is not guaranteed.

Registration for New Students

Enrollment application and the \$200 registration fee for new students should be submitted within 10 days after notification of acceptance.

Tuition Schedule

Books and field trips are included in tuition. All tuition is paid through FACTS. Tuition agreements are finalized in May. FACTS charges a processing fee and will notify you when it has been added to your account. The processing fee is due 14 days after your tuition agreement is finalized.

PreK Programs

K2 - K4 (M/W/F)	\$7,580.00
K2 - K4 (M-F)	\$9,250.00

Kindergarten - 5th grade

Kindergarten	\$11,970.00	
1st - 4th	\$12,530.00	
5th	\$12,910.00	

Student Lunches

Parents may choose from 3 options when purchasing student lunches: an annual plan, a 10-day ticket, or a 30-day ticket. The 10-day and 30-day tickets can be purchased online or in the school office. The annual plan can be added to your school tuition payment plan and paid through FACTS, or one payment can be made to the financial office. The deadline for enrolling in the annual plan is October 1. If a student needs to charge an individual lunch, it will be billed to FACTS at \$7.50 per lunch.

•	10-day Lunch Ticket	\$ 65.00
•	30-day Lunch Ticket	\$180.00
•	Annual Lunch Ticket (PreK M/W/F)	\$390.00
•	Annual Lunch Ticket (K3-K5)	\$650.00
•	Annual Lunch Ticket (1st-5th)	\$850.00

Parent Service Hours

Each **family** will be expected to complete 10 approved parent service hours during the 2024-2025 academic year.

Before and After School Care

Before School Care is available from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 a.m. at no charge. After-school care is available until 6:00 p.m. at the rate of \$7.00 per hour. Any child picked up after 6:00 p.m. will be charged a late fee of \$1.00 per minute for each child left, in addition to the hourly rate. After-school care will be billed through Brightwheel every two weeks. We encourage parents to use AutoPay for After School payments through Brightwheel.